V23
VA
LV
E
S
Two-Way Valves BBV 27 Series - Direct Mount SAE Flange
17
16

Dimensional Information
	 BBV	 2	 7	 40	 0	 0	 0	 1	     M  -	 LD
Ordering Information
Product Type
Block Body Valve
No. of Ports
Connector Style
	 7 – CODE 61 SAE Flange
	  Direct Mount
O Ring Material
1 – Viton
Ball Seat Material
0 – Delrin
Ball  & Stem Material
0 – Carbon Steel
Body Material
0 – Carbon Steel Zinc Plated
	 	 63	 150	 75	 198	 258	 94	 19	 600	 51	 89		  19	 30.50
	 	 76	 140	 70	 210	 277	 100	 19	 600	 62	 106		  24	 31.00
	 	 100	 170	 85	 258	 326	 122	 24	 900	 78	 130		  24	 55.00
		  118	 210	 105	 295	 377	 140	 36	 900	 92	 152		  30	 88.00
1⁄2"
5⁄8"
5⁄8"
3⁄4"
LD – Locking Device
OMIT – No Locking Device
Locking Kit
Manufacturing Code
Connector
Size
	 40 – 21/2"
	 48 – 3"
	 64 – 4"
	 80 – 5"
D
b
d
K
H
h
	 Size
D	 L	 I	 B	 H	 h
SW	 K	 a	 b	 UNC
	 T	  												            Thread
Weight 							       					     d
	 21⁄2" *